NOTICE

The Monthly Permit Report (“Report”) consists of permits printed during the
month. The fact that a permitis listed on the Report does not necessarily mean
that the permit is valid. A permit is not valid until the appropriate fee has been
paid, all requirements for the issuance of the permit have been met and the
permit is approved by the Code Enforcement Officer. To be certain that a
permit is valid, please contact the Code Enforcement Department.




Permit number
WT2025-659
WT2025-671
WT2025-674

WT2025-670
WT2025-668
WT2025-653
WT2025-661
WT2025-673
WT2025-667
WT2024-554
WT2025-672
WT2025-609

WT2025-660
WT2025-571
WT2026-1
WT2025-657
WT2025-624
WT2026-13
WT2025-134
WT2026-8
WT2026-21
WT2026-18

WT2026-10
WT2026-14
WT2026-26
WT2026-11
WT2026-30
WT2026-32

WT2025-651
WT2026-7
WT2025-431
WT2025-629
WT2026-20
WT2026-28
WT2026-27
WT2026-29
WT2026-23
WT2026-6
WT2026-24
WT2026-38
WT2025-422
WT2025-429
WT2026-34
WT2025-279
WT2026-33
WT2026-22
WT2026-35

WT2025-632
WT2025-411

Municipal address
9000 TWIN SILO DR
121 SPYGLASS DR

111 MUIRFIELD DR

128 ORCHARD CT

1205 HORSESHOE DR

130 RIDINGS WAY

901 W BUTLER PIKE

925 VALLEY RD

1205 HORSESHOE DR

646 SKIPPACK PIKE

852 IVYRD

921 PENLLYN BLUE BELL PIKE

9000 TWIN SILO DR
535 VILLAGE CIR
230 RIDINGS WAY
28 MERCER HILLRD
556 MORRIS RD

294 BATLESON RD
1558 VERNON RD
602 DEKALB PIKE

84 NORRISTOWN RD
591 SKIPPACK PIKE

14 WHITPAIN DR

14 WHITPAIN DR
1460 BALBOA BEND
845 IVY RD

1355 CERNAN LN
1701 THAYER DR

1035 ROSEWOOD DR

9000 TWIN SILO DR

921 PENLLYN BLUE BELL PIKE
145BELLECIR

153 SAWGRASS DR

1420 WICK LN

910 VALLEY RD

11 SKIPPACK PIKE

520 PLYMOUTH RD

180 PENLLYN BLUE BELL PIKE
450 SENTRY PKWY

9000 TWIN SILO DR

290 PLYMOUTH RD

980 JACKSON AVE

671 HEATHER CT

141 RED OAK DR

201 CARIBOU CT

1740 HALLMAN DR

721-751 ARBOR WAY

580 SCHOOL RD
1757 CLEARVIEW AVE

Property ID

660004102008
660006775359
660004562286

660004944003
660002812056
660005939223
660000646008
660007837008
660002812056
660006202014
660002854005
660005170002

660004102008
660008093508
660005939403
660003940008
660004303005
660000153015
660008080008
660001837005
660004669107
660006526005

660008386008
660008386008
660000127005
660002836005
660000848463
660007450008

660005972289
660004102008
660005170002
660008026503
660005986536
660008403576
660007945008
660006439002
660005479008
660005413002
660006079605
660004102008
660004141005
660002863005
660002516037
660006835036
660004240418
660002515398
660007766007

660006055008
660001108005

Category
Commercial building
Electrical
Mechanical

Mechanical
Electrical

Electrical

Fire Suppression
Residential building
Mechanical
Commercial building
Accessory structures
Signs

Commercial building
Residential building
Mechanical
Residential building
Residential building
Residential building
Residential building
Electrical
Mechanical

Work type
Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out
Generator

Alterations to Existing System

Unit Replacement or New System

Addition
Generator
Renovation

Interior Renovation or Remodel
Unit Replacement or New System

Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out
Repair
New Facade Sign

Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out
Addition

Unit Replacement or New System

Interior Renovation or Remodel

Accessory Structures over 1,000 Square Feet
Roofing and Structural Sheathing Replacement

Addition
Panel Upgrade

Unit Replacement or New System

Change of Use and Occupancy New Occupancy

Plumbing
Mechanical
Mechanical
Mechanical
Residential building
Plumbing

Residential building
Commercial building
Signs

Accessory structures
Residential building
Plumbing

Electrical
Commercial building
Mechanical
Plumbing
Commercial building
Commercial building
Residential building
Residential building
Electrical
Residential building
Accessory structures
Mechanical
Commercial building

Accessory structures
Residential building

Sanitary Sewer Lateral

Unit Replacement or New System
Unit Replacement or New System
Unit Replacement or New System
Emergency Escape & Rescue Openings

Sanitary Sewer Lateral

Emergency Escape & Rescue Openings

Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out
New Fagade Sign
New

Interior Renovation or Remodel

Fixture/ Trap Replacement
Generator
Demolition

Unit Replacement or New System

Sanitary Sewer Lateral
Demolition

Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out
Addition

New Single-Family Dwelling
Solar panels

Pool and Spa

New

Unit Replacement or New System

Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out

New
New Single-Family Dwelling

Work target

Residential
Residential

Residential
Residential
Residential
Commercial

Residential
Residential

Commercial

Single-family dwelling
Residential

Single-family dwelling
Commercial
Residential
Commercial

Residential
Residential
Residential

Residential

Residential

Commercial
Residential

Residential
Residential

Residential
Commercial
Single-family dwelling
Residential
Residential

Residential

Residential

Applicant

jerry marsan

Sharon Torrisi, Palaka Levey
Heather Schailey

Christian Heating, Cooling,
Plumbing & Elecrical
LAUREN WOJCIECHOWSKI
Michael Gullo

Kenneth Rienstra

Erick Schmitt

LAUREN WOJCIECHOWSKI
Yao-Chang Huang

David Lieberman

Valeria Peluso

matthew paluba
Gray Montana
HORIZON SERVICES
Stephen Campbell
John R Beiler

Jackie Butcher
Steve Roberts
Cassandra Angstadt
HORIZON SERVICES
Adam Steiger

Mike Becht

Mike Becht

Tracy Clauss
Nicole Glase
Charles Levine
LOWRY SERVICES

andy anderson

jerry marsan

Sami Qureshi

Dave Reaser

John VanDame
Anastasiia Tkachenko
Darren Souder
Giovanna McKinney
Nicole Glase

Henry Krause

james kilduff

jerry marsan
CHRISTOPHER DEPAUL
Annie Lorah

Karl Benitez

Niki Borgman
William Wilson
Nicole Glase
Michael Keller
Anthony & Kristin Oruska,
Emanuel Fisher

Mark Jones

Owner
ACTS Inc
Palaka Levey
Lisa Hill

Cindy Rosen
David Grossberg
Manwai Lo

Mike Barrist
Eleanor Hooven
David Grossberg
Amrik Singh
David Lieberman
Sue Basile

ACTS ACTS Retirement Life
Communities
Anthony Scheirer
David Beavers
Brian Weisser
Lou Gilmore
James Kerr
Richard Byer
Vijay Desai
Robert Bohner
Adam Steiger

Darryl & Charlotta Hummel
Darryl Hummel

Donna Carmean

Mark Prince

Angel Lozada Lu

William Levant

Valadamir & Theresa Ormond

ACTS Inc

Sue Basile

David Weber

Terry Hisey

Diane Schick

Marilyn Cheney
Giovanna McKinney
Sally Williams
Cedarbrook Country Club
james kilduff

ACTS Inc
CHRISTOPHER DEPAUL
Zayne Brunner

William Swartz
Christopher Myers
Brian Schachter

Steven Speece

Monica White

Anthony & Kristin Oruska
Janet Jones

Status

Construction started
Permitissued
Permitissued

Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Finished

Construction started
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Finished
Permitissued
Permitissued

Permitissued
Permitissued
Finished
Permitissued
Permitissued
Construction started

Construction started
Construction started
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued
Permitissued

Permitissued
Permitissued

Submitted date

12/19/25
12/29/25
12/30/25

12/29/25
12/24/25
12/16/25
12/22/25
12/29/25
12/24/25

10/2/24
12/29/25
11/21/25

12/19/25
10/31/25
1/5/26
12/17/25
11/26/25
1/12/26
3/19/25
1/8/26
1/14/26
1/13/26

1/8/26
1/12/26
1/19/26

1/9/26
1/20/26
1/21/26

12/15/25
1/7/26
8/20/25
12/2/25
1/14/26
1/19/26
1/19/26
1/20/26
1/14/26
1/6/26
1/16/26
1/23/26
8/15/25
8/19/25
1/22/26
6/9/25
1/21/26
1/14/26
1/22/26

12/3/25
8/12/25

Issued date

1/2/26
1/2/26
1/2/26

1/2/26
1/5/26
1/5/26
1/5/26
1/5/26
1/5/26
1/6/26
1/6/26
1/6/26

1/7/26
1/7/26
1/7/26
1/8/26
1/13/26
1/13/26
1/14/26
1/15/26
1/15/26
1/15/26

1/16/26
1/16/26
1/20/26
1/21/26
1/21/26
1/21/26

1/22/26
1/22/26
1/22/26
1/23/26
1/23/26
1/23/26
1/27/26
1/27/26
1/27/26
1/27/26
1/27/26
1/28/26
1/28/26
1/28/26
1/29/26
1/29/26
1/29/26
1/29/26
1/30/26

1/30/26
1/30/26
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