

NOTICE

The Monthly Permit Report (“Report”) consists of permits printed during the month. The fact that a permit is listed on the Report does not necessarily mean that the permit is valid. A permit is not valid until the appropriate fee has been paid, all requirements for the issuance of the permit have been met and the permit is approved by the Code Enforcement Officer. To be certain that a permit is valid, please contact the Code Enforcement Department.

Permit number	Municipal address	Property ID	Category	Work type	Work target	Applicant	Owner	Status	Submitted date	Issued date
WT2025-659	9000 TWIN SILO DR	660004102008	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		jeremy marsan	ACTS Inc	Construction started	12/19/25	1/2/26
WT2025-671	121 SPYGLASS DR	660006775359	Electrical	Generator	Residential	Sharon Torrisi, Palaka Levey	Palaka Levey	Permit issued	12/29/25	1/2/26
WT2025-674	111 MUIRFIELD DR	660004562286	Mechanical	Alterations to Existing System	Residential	Heather Schailey	Lisa Hill	Permit issued	12/30/25	1/2/26
WT2025-670	128 ORCHARD CT	660004944003	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	Christian Heating, Cooling, Plumbing & Electrical	Cindy Rosen	Permit issued	12/29/25	1/2/26
WT2025-668	1205 HORSESHOE DR	660002812056	Electrical	Addition	Residential	LAUREN WOJCIECHOWSKI	David Grossberg	Permit issued	12/24/25	1/5/26
WT2025-653	130 RIDINGS WAY	660005939223	Electrical	Generator	Residential	Michael Gullo	Manwai Lo	Permit issued	12/16/25	1/5/26
WT2025-661	901 W BUTLER PIKE	660000646008	Fire Suppression	Renovation	Commercial	Kenneth Rienstra	Mike Barrist	Permit issued	12/22/25	1/5/26
WT2025-673	925 VALLEY RD	660007837008	Residential building	Interior Renovation or Remodel		Erick Schmitt	Eleanor Hooven	Permit issued	12/29/25	1/5/26
WT2025-667	1205 HORSESHOE DR	660002812056	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	LAUREN WOJCIECHOWSKI	David Grossberg	Permit issued	12/24/25	1/5/26
WT2024-554	646 SKIPACK PIKE	660006202014	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		Yao-Chang Huang	Amrik Singh	Permit issued	10/2/24	1/6/26
WT2025-672	852 IVY RD	660002854005	Accessory structures	Repair	Residential	David Lieberman	David Lieberman	Permit issued	12/29/25	1/6/26
WT2025-609	921 PENNLYN BLUE BELL PIKE	660005170002	Signs	New Façade Sign	Commercial	Valeria Peluso	Sue Basile	Finished	11/21/25	1/6/26
							ACTS ACTS Retirement Life			
WT2025-660	9000 TWIN SILO DR	660004102008	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		matthew paluba	Communities	Construction started	12/19/25	1/7/26
WT2025-571	535 VILLAGE CIR	660008093508	Residential building	Addition	Single-family dwelling	Gray Montana	Anthony Scheirer	Permit issued	10/31/25	1/7/26
WT2026-1	230 RIDINGS WAY	660005939403	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	HORIZON SERVICES	David Beavers	Permit issued	1/5/26	1/7/26
WT2025-657	28 MERCER HILL RD	660003940008	Residential building	Interior Renovation or Remodel		Stephen Campbell	Brian Weisser	Permit issued	12/17/25	1/8/26
WT2025-624	556 MORRIS RD	660004303005	Residential building	Accessory Structures over 1,000 Square Feet		John R Beiter	Lou Gilmore	Permit issued	11/26/25	1/13/26
WT2026-13	294 BATLESON RD	660001513015	Residential building	Roofing and Structural Sheathing Replacement		Jackie Butcher	James Kerr	Permit issued	1/12/26	1/13/26
WT2025-134	1558 VERNON RD	660008080008	Residential building	Addition	Single-family dwelling	Steve Roberts	Richard Byer	Permit issued	3/19/25	1/14/26
WT2026-8	602 DEKALB PIKE	660001837005	Electrical	Panel Upgrade	Commercial	Cassandra Angstadt	Vijay Desai	Finished	1/8/26	1/15/26
WT2026-21	84 NORRISTOWN RD	660004669107	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	HORIZON SERVICES	Robert Bohner	Permit issued	1/14/26	1/15/26
WT2026-18	591 SKIPACK PIKE	660006526005	Change of Use and Occupancy	New Occupancy	Commercial	Adam Steiger	Adam Steiger	Permit issued	1/13/26	1/15/26
WT2026-10	14 WHITPAIN DR	660008386008	Plumbing	Sanitary Sewer Lateral	Residential	Mike Becht	Darryl & Charlotta Hummel	Permit issued	1/8/26	1/16/26
WT2026-14	14 WHITPAIN DR	660008386008	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	Mike Becht	Darryl Hummel	Permit issued	1/12/26	1/16/26
WT2026-26	1460 BALBOA BEND	660000127005	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	Tracy Clauss	Donna Carmean	Finished	1/19/26	1/20/26
WT2026-11	845 IVY RD	660002836008	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	Nicole Glase	Mark Prince	Permit issued	1/9/26	1/21/26
WT2026-30	1355 CERNAN LN	66000848463	Residential building	Emergency Escape & Rescue Openings		Charles Levine	Angel Lozada Lu	Permit issued	1/20/26	1/21/26
WT2026-32	1701 THAYER DR	660007450008	Plumbing	Sanitary Sewer Lateral	Residential	LOWRY SERVICES	William Levant	Construction started	1/21/26	1/21/26
WT2025-651	1035 ROSEWOOD DR	660005972289	Residential building	Emergency Escape & Rescue Openings		andy anderson	Valadimir & Theresa Ormond	Construction started	12/15/25	1/22/26
WT2026-7	9000 TWIN SILO DR	660004102008	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		jeremy marsan	ACTS Inc	Construction started	1/7/26	1/22/26
WT2025-431	921 PENNLYN BLUE BELL PIKE	660005170002	Signs	New Façade Sign	Commercial	Sam Qureshi	Sue Basile	Permit issued	8/20/25	1/22/26
WT2025-629	145 BELLE CIR	660008026503	Accessory structures	New	Residential	Dave Reaser	David Weber	Permit issued	12/2/25	1/23/26
WT2026-20	153 SAWGRASS DR	660005986538	Residential building	Interior Renovation or Remodel		John VanDame	Terry Hisey	Permit issued	1/14/26	1/23/26
WT2026-28	1420 WICK LN	660008403576	Plumbing	Fixture/ Trap Replacement	Residential	Anastasia Tkachenko	Diane Schick	Permit issued	1/19/26	1/23/26
WT2026-27	910 VALLEY RD	660007945008	Electrical	Generator	Residential	Darren Souder	Marilyn Cheney	Permit issued	1/19/26	1/27/26
WT2026-29	11 SKIPACK PIKE	660006439002	Commercial building	Demolition		Giovanna McKinney	Giovanna McKinney	Permit issued	1/20/26	1/27/26
WT2026-23	520 PLYMOUTH RD	660005479008	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	Nicole Glase	Sally Williams	Permit issued	1/14/26	1/27/26
WT2026-6	180 PENNLYN BLUE BELL PIKE	660005413002	Plumbing	Sanitary Sewer Lateral	Commercial	Henry Krause	Cedarbrook Country Club	Permit issued	1/6/26	1/27/26
WT2026-24	450 SENTRY PKWY	660006079605	Commercial building	Demolition		james kilduff	james kilduff	Permit issued	1/16/26	1/27/26
WT2026-38	9000 TWIN SILO DR	660004102008	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		jeremy marsan	ACTS Inc	Permit issued	1/23/26	1/28/26
WT2025-422	290 PLYMOUTH RD	660004141005	Residential building	Addition	Single-family dwelling	CHRISTOPHER DEPAUL	CHRISTOPHER DEPAUL	Permit issued	8/15/25	1/28/26
WT2025-429	980 JACKSON AVE	660002863005	Residential building	New Single-Family Dwelling		Annie Lorah	Zayne Brunner	Permit issued	8/19/25	1/28/26
WT2026-34	671 HEATHER CT	660002516037	Electrical	Solar panels	Residential	Karl Benitez	William Swartz	Permit issued	1/22/26	1/29/26
WT2025-279	141 RED OAK DR	660006835038	Residential building	Pool and Spa		Niki Borgman	Christopher Myers	Permit issued	6/9/25	1/29/26
WT2026-33	201 CARIBOU CT	660004240418	Accessory structures	New	Residential	William Wilson	Brian Schachter	Permit issued	1/21/26	1/29/26
WT2026-22	1740 HALLMAN DR	660002515398	Mechanical	Unit Replacement or New System	Residential	Nicole Glase	Steven Speece	Permit issued	1/14/26	1/29/26
WT2026-35	721-751 ARBOR WAY	660007766007	Commercial building	Renovation/ Tenant Fit Out		Michael Keller	Monica White	Permit issued	1/22/26	1/30/26
WT2025-632	580 SCHOOL RD	660006055008	Accessory structures	New	Residential	Anthony & Kristin Oruska, Emanuel Fisher	Anthony & Kristin Oruska	Permit issued	12/3/25	1/30/26
WT2025-411	1757 CLEARVIEW AVE	660001108005	Residential building	New Single-Family Dwelling		Mark Jones	Janet Jones	Permit issued	8/12/25	1/30/26